
 
 
 
 

1 Mike Ludlam 
Allegan CD 
1668 Lincoln Road 
Allegan, MI 49010 
269-941-6161 
Laura Smith, Executive Director 
mike.ludlam@macd.org  
laura.smith@macd.org  

 

2 Alleigh Pagels (Sexton) 
Alpena CD 
(Alcona, Alpena, Montmorency & Presque Isle) 

1900 M-32 West 
Alpena, MI 49707 
989.356.3596 Ext. 108 
Aprille Williamson, Administrator 
aprille.williamson@macd.org  
Alleigh.pagels@macd.org 

 

3 Lisa Kuntz 
Berrien CD 
3334 Edgewood Road 
Berrien Springs, MI 49103-9553 
269.471.9111 Ext. 3 
Nancy Carpenter, Manager 
nancy.carpenter@macd.org 
lisa.kuntz@macd.org 
 

4 Mike Censke 
Branch CD 
(Branch & St. Joseph) 
387 North Willowbrook Road, Suite F 
Coldwater, MI 49036 
517.278.2725 Ext. 5 
Heather VanLieu, Executive Director 
heather.vanlieu@macd.org 
michael.censke@mi.nacdnet.net 

 

5 Emily Haluda 
Cass CD 
1127 East State Street 
Cassopolis, MI 49031 
269.445.8641 Ext.2 
Korie Blyveis, Administrator 
korie.blyveis@macd.org   

    emily.haluda@macd.org 
 
6 Chris Anderson 

Charlevoix CD 
(Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet & Otsego) 

303 North Street 
Boyne City, MI 49712 
231.582.6193 
Alison Adams, Administrator 
alison.adams@macd.org 
chris@charlevoixcd.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

7 Melanie Chasseur 
Chippewa Luce Mackinac CD 

2847 Ashmun Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
906.632.9611, Ext. 8053 
Mike McCarthy, Executive Director 
mike.mccarthy@macd.org  
melanie.chasseur@macd.org  

 

8  Eric Bak 
      Clinton CD 
      2343 North Business US-127 
      St. Johns, MI 48879 
      989.224.3720 Ext. 5 
      Kelcie Sweeney, Executive Director 
      Kelcie.sweeney@macd.org 
      eric.bak@macd.org  
 

9 Holly Moss 
Delta CD 
(Alger, Delta, Dickinson, Marquette, Menominee 
& Schoolcraft) 

2003 Minneapolis Ave 
Gladstone, MI 49837 
906.553.7700 Delta C.D. 
906.825.3023 (Holly) 
Rory Mattson, District Manager 
rorymattson@deltacd.org  
holly.wendrick@mi.nacdnet.net 

 

10  Cait Carpenter 
      Eaton CD (Eaton & Ingham) 

      551 Courthouse Drive, Suite 3 
      Charlotte, MI 48813 
      517.543.1512 Ext. 5 / 517.588.6300 
      Sue Spagnuolo, Executive Director 
      cait.carpenter@macd.org 
      sue.spagnuolo@macd.org 
  

11 Anna Williams 
Genesee CD (Genesee & Oakland) 

1525 North Elms Road 
Flint, MI 48532 

810.230.8766 Ext. 3146 
Angela Warren, Administrator 
angela.warren@macd.org 
anastasia.williams@macd.org 
 

12 Vacant 
Sam Wolfe 
Grand Traverse CD 
(Antrim, Benzie, Grand Traverse & Leelanau) 

Boardman River Nature Center 
1450 Cass Road 
Traverse City, MI 49685 
231.941.0960 Ext. 22 and 23(Sam) 
Koffi Kpachavi, Exec. Director 
koffi@gtcd.org  
swolfe@gtcd.org  
vacant@gtcd.org  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

13 Dylan Arnett 
Gratiot CD 
301 Commerce Drive 
Ithaca, MI 48847 
989.875.3900 Ext. 3018 
Julie Spencer, Administrator 
julie.spencer@macd.org 
dylan.arnett@macd.org 

 
14 Allison Grimm 

Cody Birdsell 
Hillsdale CD 
588 Olds Street, Bldg 2 
Jonesville, MI 49250 
517.849.9890 Ext. 3174(A) & 3176(C) 
Alyssa Blonde, District Manager 
alyssa.blonde@mi.nacdnet.net 
allison.grimm@mi.nacdnet.net 
cody.birdsell@macd.org 

         
15 Amy Craig 

Huron CD 
1460 South Van Dyke  
Bad Axe, MI 48413-8462  
989.269.9540 Ext. 3 
Katie Volmering, Administrator 
katie.volmering@macd.org 
amy.craig@macd.org 
 

16   Elissa Mutschler 
Ionia CD 
(Barry & Ionia) 

431 Swartz Court, #300 
Ionia, MI 48846-2161 
616.527.2098 Ext. 3088 
Melissa Eldridge, District Manager 
melissa.eldridge@mi.nacdnet.net 
elissa.mutschler@macd.org  

 

17  Ken Wawersik 
Isabella CD 
(Gladwin, Isabella & Midland) 

5979 East Broadway Road 
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 
989.772.5927 Ext. 2313 / 2317 
Crystal Beutler, Administrator 
crystal.beutler@mi.nacdnet.net 
ken.wawersik@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

18 Jeremiah Swain 
Jackson CD 
(Calhoun & Jackson) 

211 West Ganson Ste. 200 
Jackson, MI 49201 
517.395.2087 
Lori Fitzgibbons, Executive Director 
Lori.Fitzgibbons@mi.nacdnet.net 
jeremiah.swain@macd.org  
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19  Linda Zabik 

Kalamazoo CD 
5950 Portage Road, Suite B 
Portage, MI 49002 
269..775.3365 
Elizabeth Rochow, Administrator 
kalamazooconservation@gmail.com  
linda.zabik@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
20 Bill Lindberg 

Kent CD 
3260 Eagle Park Drive NE, Suite 111 
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 
616.222.5846 
Jessie Schulte, Administrator 
Bill.lindberg@macd.org 
administrator@kentconservation.org 
jessie.schulte@macd.org  

 
21 Rob Malcomnson 

Lapeer CD (Lapeer & Macomb) 

700 S. Main Street, Suite 120-C 
Lapeer, MI 48446-7622 
810-664-0895 Ext. 9145 
Mary Brown, District Manager 
mary.brown@mi.nacdnet.net 
rob.malcomnson@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

22 Airin Beechler 
 Keeley Pape 

Lenawee CD 
1100 Sutton Road 
Adrian, MI 49221-9014 
517.263.7400 Ext. 5564 / 5565 
Brooke Bollwahn, District Manager 
brooke.bollwahn@macd.org 
Airin.Beechler@mi.nacdnet.net 
keeley.pape@mi.nacdnet.net 
  

23 Justin Brown 
Mason-Lake CD (Manistee & Mason-Lake) 
655 N Scottville Road 
Scottville, MI 49454 
231.757.3707 Ext. 109 
Dani McGarry, Administrator 
dani.mcgarry@macd.org 
justin.brown@macd.org  
 

24 Karen McDaniel (Ickes) 
Mecosta CD (Mecosta & Montcalm) 

18260 Northland Drive 
Big Rapids, MI 49307-9272 
231.796.0909 / 231-408-3474 
Brook Baumann, District Manager 
brook.baumann@macd.org 
karen.ickes@macd.org 

 
25   Jodi DeHate 

Missaukee CD 
(Crawford, Kalkaska, Missaukee & Wexford) 

6180 W. Sanborn Road Ste. 1 
Lake City, MI 49651-8848 
231.839.7193 
Sherry Blaszak, Manager 
sherry.blaszak@macd.org 
jodi.dehate@macd.org 

   
26 Brittany Santure 

Vacant 
Monroe CD (Monroe & Wayne) 

1137 South Telegraph Road 
Monroe, MI 48161 
734.265.9313 (B) 734.265.9315 (V) 
Catherine Acerboni, Manager 
catherine.acerboni@mi.nacdnet.net  
brittany.santure@macd.org 
troy.johnson@macd.org 
 

27 Symon Cronk 
Newaygo CD (Muskegon & Newaygo) 

940 West Rex Street 
Fremont, MI 49412-1037 
231.519.2513 
Lucas Cotton, Executive Director 
Lucas.cotton@macd.org 
Symon.cronk@macd.org 

  
28 Lynda Herremans 

Oceana CD 
1064 Industrial Park Drive 
Shelby, MI 49455 
231.861.5600 Ext. 3006 
Suzie Knoll, Executive Director 
suzie.knoll@macd.org  
lynda.herremans@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
29 Sarah Lassen (Itchue) 

Ogemaw CD 
(Arenac, Iosco, Ogemaw, Oscoda & Roscommon) 

240 West Wright 
West Branch, MI 48661-1405 
989.345.5470 Ext. 5 
Donita Charron, Administrator 
ogemawcd@gmail.com  
ogemawmaeap@gmail.com  

 
30 VACANT 

Osceola-Lake CD 
(Clare & Osceola-Lake) 

138 West Upton, Suite #2 
Reed City, MI 49677 
231.832.2950 Ext. 101 
Charmaine Lucas/Dixie Ward 
District Managers 
charmaine.lucas@mi.nacdnet.net 
dixie.ward@macd.org 
VACANT@macd.org 

 
31 Caryn Dawson 

Ottawa CD 
16731 Ferris Street 
Grand Haven, MI 49417-9601 
616.842.5852 Ext. 5 
Megan Boos, District Manager 
megan.boos@macd.org 
caryn.dawson@macd.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
32 VACANT 

Saginaw CD (Bay & Saginaw) 

178 North Graham Road 
Saginaw, MI 48609 
989.341.5163 
Nadene Berthiaume, Administrator 
saginawcd@gmail.com    
VACANT @mi.nacdnet.net   

 
33 John Bowsky 

Blue Water CD (Sanilac) 
50 East Miller Road 
Sandusky, MI 48471-9412 
810-296-3141 
Joe Kautz, Administrator 
joe.kautz@mi.nacdnet.net 
john.bowsky@mi.nacdnet.net 
 
Emily Crimmins 
Blue Water CD (St. Clair) 
2830 Wadhams Road 
Kimball, MI 48074 
810.984.3865 Ext. 5 
Joe Kautz, Administrator 
joe.kautz@mi.nacdnet.net 
emily.crimmins@mi.nacdnet.net   

 
34 Andrea Wendt 

Shiawassee CD 
(Livingston & Shiawassee) 

1900 South Morrice Road 
Owosso, MI 48867-8980 
989.723.8263 Ext. 3 
Melissa Higbee, Executive Director 
melissa.higbee@mi.nacdnet.net 
andrea.wendt@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

35 Steve Schaub 
Tuscola CD 
1075 Cleaver Road 
Caro, MI 48723-1174 
989.673.8173 Ext. 121 
Mike Boike, Administrator 
Mike.Boike@mi.nacdnet.net 
stevenj.schaub@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

36 Kyle Mead 
Van Buren CD 
1035 E. Michigan Ave., Suite A 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
269.657.4030 Ext. 5 
Kim Sinclair, Executive Director 
kimberly.sinclair@mi.nacdnet.net 
MAEAP@VanBurenCD.org 

 
37 Nick Machinski, WLEB** 
     Washtenaw CD 
 705 N. Zeeb Road Ste. 201 
 Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
 734.205.1218 
 Megan Deleeuw, District Manager 
 megan@washtenawcd.org  

nicholas.machinski@mi.nacdnet.net 
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